
LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

 09/13/2013 12:39 am

STATION, CITY AND UNINCORPORATED AREA PART I CRIME SUMMARY

Ver:  10.02.19.2013.0

YTD 09/13/2013 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

3Page

- PRELIMINARY DATA

Per the FBI UCR Guidelines Homicide, Rape and Aggravated Assault are counted by victim. All other crimes are counted by incident, except Arson which is always counted.
2008 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2000 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates).
2012 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2010 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates).
2013 YTD Crime Rates based on 2012 population estimates. 2013 population estimates updated for the city of Santa Clarita and the Santa Clarita Valley Station unincorporated area, due 
to 2012 year end annexations.
Crime counts for patrol station areas only; red depicts +30% increases and green depicts -30% decreases. N/C = Not Calculable

UNINCORPORATED

LAWNDALE
UNINCORPORATED

WEST HOLLYWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

CERRITOS
UNINCORPORATED

COMMERCE
CUDAHY
MAYWOOD
UNINCORPORATED

INDUSTRY
LA HABRA HEIGHTS
LA PUENTE
UNINCORPORATED

 828

 523
 1,907

 1,231
 112

 1,390
 0

 927
 0
 0

 2,495

 1,159
 43

 638
 1,831

 1,155

 734
 2,703

 1,791
 162

 2,039
 0

 1,310
 0
 0

 3,466

 1,627
 64

 911
 2,570

 631

 398
 1,632

 1,473
 70

 1,383
 0

 793
 357
 339

 1,947

 815
 38

 476
 1,501

 925

 566
 2,385

 2,001
 101

 1,998

 1,113
 504
 474

 2,831

 1,171
 53

 642
 2,052

 746

 420
 1,695

 1,216
 115

 1,324
 0

 696
 335
 332

 1,903

 799
 36

 454
 1,288

328.55

156.66
200.61

329.04
1733.75

253.31
0

689.42
0
0

172.47

18166.14
70.65

147.78
123.53

236.38

121.46
193.24

428.21
990.1

282.01
0

618.42
149.97
123.75
153.92

37214.61
71.36

119.55
110.02

279.46

128.17
200.7

353.5
1626.59

269.98
0

542.77
140.73
121.19
150.44

36484.02
67.61

114.02
94.41

-14.9%

-18.2%
 0.0%

 7.4%
-6.2%

 6.6%
 0.0%

-21.3%
 0.0%
 0.0%

-12.8%

 100.8%
-4.3%

-22.8%
-23.6%

 18.2%

 5.5%
 3.9%

-17.5%
 64.3%

-4.3%
 0.0%

-12.2%
-6.2%
-2.1%
-2.3%

-2.0%
-5.3%
-4.6%

-14.2%

LOMITA

MARINA DEL REY

SOUTH LOS ANGELES

WEST HOLLYWOOD

CERRITOS

EAST LOS ANGELES

INDUSTRY

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

Total
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Reported
Incidents

YTD
Crime
 Rate

5 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

1 Year
Change in
YTD Crime

Rate

2008 2012 2013

2013/2008 2013/2012

STATION TOTAL

STATION TOTAL

STATION TOTAL

STATION TOTAL

STATION TOTAL

STATION TOTAL

929

828

2430

1343

1390

3422

1327

1155

3437

1953

2039

4776

958

631

2030

1543

1383

3436

1304

925

2951

2102

1998

4922

980

746

2115

1331

1324

3266

 119.31

 328.55

 189.19

 352.88

 253.31

 160.52

127.83

236.38

173.17

439.53

282.01

180.35

130.77

279.46

180.42

379.14

269.98

171.43

9.61

-14.94

-4.64

7.44

6.58

6.8

 2.30%

 18.22%

 4.19%

-13.74%

-4.27%

-4.95%

PART I CRIMES
2008 2012


