

## LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT STATION, CITY AND UNINCORPORATED AREA PART I CRIME SUMMARY - PRELIMINARY DATA

YTD 09/13/2013 - PART I CRIME RATE PER 10,000 POPULATION

09/13/2013 12:39 am

PART I CRIMES		2008			2012			2013		5 Year	1 Year
		YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2008	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Total Reported Incidents 2012	YTD Reported Incidents	YTD Crime Rate	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2013/2008	Change in YTD Crime Rate 2013/2012
LOMITA	STATION TOTAL	929	119.31	1327	958	127.83	1304	980	130.77	9.61	2.30%
MARINA DEL REY	UNINCORPORATED	828	328.55	1,155	631	236.38	925	746	279.46	-14.9%	18.2%
	STATION TOTAL	828	328.55	1155	631	236.38	925	746	279.46	-14.94	18.22%
SOUTH LOS ANGELES	LAWNDALE UNINCORPORATED STATION TOTAL	523 1,907 <b>2430</b>	156.66 200.61 <b>189.19</b>	734 2,703 <b>3437</b>	398 1,632 <b>2030</b>	121.46 193.24 <b>173.17</b>	566 2,385 <b>2951</b>	420 1,695 <b>2115</b>	128.17 200.7	-18.2% 0.0% <b>-4.64</b>	5.5% 3.9% <b>4.19%</b>
WEST HOLLYWOOD	WEST HOLLYWOOD UNINCORPORATED	1,231 112	329.04 1733.75	1,791 162	1,473 70	428.21 990.1	2,001 101	1,216 115	353.5 1626.59	7.4% -6.2%	-17.5% <b>64.3%</b>
	STATION TOTAL	1343	352.88	1953	1543	439.53	2102	1331	379.14	7.44	-13.74%
CERRITOS	CERRITOS UNINCORPORATED	1,390	253.31	2,039	1,383	282.01	1,998	1,324	269.98	6.6% 0.0% <b>6.58</b>	-4.3% 0.0% -4.27%
	STATION TOTAL	1390	253.31	2039	1383	282.01	1998	1324	269.98	0.30	
EAST LOS ANGELES	COMMERCE CUDAHY MAYWOOD UNINCORPORATED STATION TOTAL	927 0 0 2,495 3422	0 0 172.47	1,310 0 0 3,466 <b>4776</b>	793 357 339 1,947 <b>3436</b>	618.42 149.97 123.75 153.92 <b>180.35</b>	1,113 504 474 2,831 <b>4922</b>	696 335 332 1,903	542.77 140.73 121.19 150.44 171.43	-21.3% 0.0% 0.0% -12.8%	-12.2% -6.2% -2.1% -2.3% -4.95%
INDUSTRY	INDUSTRY LA HABRA HEIGHTS LA PUENTE UNINCORPORATED	1,159 43 638 1,831	18166.14 70.65 147.78 123.53	1,627 64 911 2,570	815 38 476 1,501	37214.61 71.36 119.55 110.02	1,171 53 642 2,052	799 36 454 1,288	36484.02 67.61 114.02 94.41	100.8% -4.3% -22.8% -23.6%	-2.0% -5.3% -4.6% -14.2%

Per the FBI UCR Guidelines Homicide, Rape and Aggravated Assault are counted by victim. All other crimes are counted by incident, except Arson which is always counted. 2008 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2000 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates). 2012 Population Source: LA County Internal Services Department (based on the 2010 US Census and CA Department of Finance estimates).

Page 3

2013 YTD Crime Rates based on 2012 population estimates. 2013 population estimates updated for the city of Santa Clarita and the Santa Clarita Valley Station unincorporated area, due to 2012 year end annexations.

Crime counts for patrol station areas only; red depicts +30% increases and green depicts -30% decreases. N/C = Not Calculable